&

'?'5'48'5"31l

UNOFFICIAL COE¥esr it 0. o

Cock County Recorder 47.60
{Space Above This Line For Recording Data} “\l \l “ \l\ l\l‘l\l\”“‘
. " goagesto

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (" Agreement"), made effective the 7th day of April, 1999
between Andrew J. Barrera and Anna Marie Barrera, his wife ("Borrower") and Chase Manhattan
Mortgage Corporation F/K/A Chemical Residential Mortgage Corporation ("Lender"), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument™) to
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation F/K/A Chemical Residential Mortgage Corporation, dated the
19" day of July, 1995, recorded the 16™ day of August, 1995, as Instrument No. 95539758, County of
Cook, State of Illinois (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument
("Note"), (collectively, the "Loan Documents'), which cover the real and personal property described
in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at 2218 North 73rd Avenue,
Elmwood Park; illinois 60707, the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 53 (EX/EPT THE 33 1/3 FEET AND EXCEPT THE SOUTH 33 1/3 FEET THEREOF)

IN HILL CREST BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH HALF OF SECTION 36,

TOWNSHIP 46 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCTPAL MERIDIAN IN

COOK COUNTY,IZLINOIS. P.T.N. 12-36-213-026

In consideration of the ipatual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything (o the contrary contained in the Loan Documents):

1. As of March 1, 1999, tiie zinount payable under the Loan Documents is U.S.
$129,351.15 (the "Unpaia-T rincipal Balance") consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the
Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Maturity Date of the above refere nced Note has been amended from August 1,
2025, to March 1, 2029 ("Maturity Date!).

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid P7incipal Balance, plus interest, to the order
of the Lender. Interest will be charged on'tlie Unnaid Principal Balance at yearly rates
as specified below:

(a) The rate of 7.875% for the payments due from %April 1, 1999 through and
including March 1, 2029.

4. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, pluc interest, to the order
of the Lender. The Borrower promises to make monthly paymn ent; of principal and
interest as specified below:

(a) Monthly payments of $937.89 for the payments due from April 2.1999 through
and inciuding March 1, 2029, If on the Maturity Date, the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Loan Documents as amended by this Agreement, the
Borrower will pay such amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at P.O. Box 78109 Phoenix, AZ 85062-8109,
or at such other place as the Lender may require.

—

5. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (orifa
beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a
natural person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If the
Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration.
The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan
Documents. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without

55@0( ‘ZO

= = om—




- UNOEEICIAL COPY

further notice or demand on the Borrower.

6. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements
of the Loan Documents, including without limitation, the Borrower's ¢covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under
the Loan Documents; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled,
null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No.l above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or
document that is affected to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of,
the Loan Documents and that contains any such terms and provisions as those
referred to in (a) above.

7. Nothingz i this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release inv'whiole or in part of the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchanged, and the
Borrower and Lander will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and
provisions thereci..as amended by this Agreement.

Witness 1 - Andrew J. Barrera
thmnn‘VYE¥Uu&\

(\éitness 2

Witness 1 7~ “Anna Marie Barrera
Oamme Ao

Witness 2

Chase Manhattan *ertgage Corporation F/K/A
Chemica enti.iMortgage Corporation

nnmmgnumdq Q%wuﬂﬁflv! ' B jgbé;lClLdé;j
MM o/fiéég/ u?,m ¢

Rence S Deeds,
Witness 2

Vice President

{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments}

Prepared by:

e v ey e o == -

- - " Chase Manhattan Mortgade Corporation ~
3415 Vision Driwve . }
Columbus, OH 43219-6009 RETURN TO:

- CODILIS & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
7955 SOUTH CASS AVENUE
SUNME 114
DARIEN, ILLINO!S 60561

Box 70

FILE NO. 99-114

443459310




P

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ‘1\\1«\6\%
COUNTY OF QoM

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared the above named

Andrew J. Barrera, who acknowledged that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the same
is his/her free act and deed.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at

& \row200d Das; This et day of _Qigen\ ,1999.

et h s N3

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN LONG

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISE:N EXPWES:03/23/03
S AR B A

My commission expires: CO®an™ a> . SCO>S

STATE OF "SANOORSS 7
COUNTY OF __ Coree, /

Before me, a Notary Public; in and for said County, personally appeared the above named Anna

Marie Barrera, who acknowledged thavhe/she did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the same is
his/her free act and deed.

In Testimony Whereof, I have her=v.1t0 subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at

E\revooed Dol this S day of O™\ ,1999.

\\ 52 E
Pkﬁaryfll

My commission expires: fog oty S, oD, /

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN LONG

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS §
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/23/03 ¢

<
L
L
4
<

"WYY

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared R=nee S. Deeds, to me
known and known to be the person who, as Vice President of Chase Manhattan ivi~dzage Corporation
F/K/A Chemical Residential Mortgage Corporation, the corporation which executed. (he foregoing
instrument, signed the same, and acknowledged to me that said person did so sign sald inrstrument in
the name and behalf of said corporation as such officer; that the same is that person's frae‘act and deed

as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation; that said person was duly
authorized thereunto by its Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal, at
Worthington Ohio, this 4tk day of MMI ,1999.

Motary Publi

KEVIN G. SIEFERT
A NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF QHID
3 ] My Commission Expires Nov. 13,2002

33489310




UNOFFICIAL COPY

P PR SN O L AP TS
1 -y
ST

§000

R

FL Y

wd T A

W et

e kL L L S

e

PALTIIN  { A (gt oen
FFARS PN PN 9 AT T
- - g T .
A AL ¥
R GTATE RUAL A VAT )
STAEDL TS R LD D Yel s
R N D APt g P R U T Ay




